

DATE: 21st February, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Script Code - 543372

Subject: Submission of Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This refers to the reporting requirements in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by the Promoters of the Company.

We have received the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from one of the promoters who has acquired Equity Shares of the Company on 21st February, 2024, as per below mentioned details:

- 1,000 Equity Shares @231.5/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @232/-

The name of the promoter who has acquired the above-mentioned shares is M/s. **Westpac Investments Limited**.

M: +91 85913 43631

E: info@getalongenterprise.com

W: getalongenterprise.com

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

FOR GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SWEETY

RAHUL JAIN

Digitally signed by SWEETY RAHUL JAIN

Date: 2024.02.21
15:31:35 +05'30'

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07193077

WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

308, YOGESHWAR, 135/139, KAZI SAYED STREET, MASJID BUNDER WEST, MUMBAI - 400003.

CIN: U67190MH1995PLC089745

DATE: 21st February, 2024

To,

Getalong Enterprise Limited

Office No. 307/308,

Yogeshwar,

135/139, Kazi Sayed Street,

Masjid Bunder West,

Mumbai - 400003

Subject: Submission of Information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith, the disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by promoters of the Company regarding acquisition of shares of M/s. Getalong Enterprise Limited as per the disclosure attached with this letter for your perusal.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

FOR WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RAHUL
Digitally signed by RAHUL
VIKRAM JAIN
Date: 2024.02.21 15:29:49
RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN
DIRECTOR

01031284

(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

Encl: As Above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED								
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/s. WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED								
Whether the acquirer belongs to	YES (Acquirer is the Promoter of the Company)								
Promoter/Promoter group									
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited								
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	wherever applicable(*) www.r.t. total % w.r.t. share/voting diluted share/voting capital of (**)							
Before the acquisition under consideration, hold a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,85,000	r along with PACs	34.25%						
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-						
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-						
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,85,000	34.25%	34.25%						
Details of acquisition :			<u> </u>						
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	2,000	0.1%	0.1%						

b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify						
holding in each category) acquired						
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	-	-	-			
lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)						
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,000	0.1%				
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along w	ith PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,87,000	34.35%	34.35%			
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	-	-	-			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,87,000	34.35%	34.35%			
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	OPEN MARK	ET				
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	EQUITY SHA	RES OF TARGET (COMPANY			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	21 st Februar	y, 2024				
of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible						
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.						
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	INR 2,00,00,	000 divided into	20,00,000 equity			
before the said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each					

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	INR 2,00,00,000 divided into 20,00,000 equity
after the said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	INR 2,00,00,000 divided into 20,00,000 equity
said acquisition	shares of INR 10 each

FOR WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED
RAHUL
Digitally signed by RAHUL VIKRAM
JAIN
VIKRAM JAIN
Date: 2024.02.21 15:30:20 +05'30'
RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN
DIRECTOR
01031284

(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

Date: 21st February, 2024

Place: MUMBAI



DATE: 21st February, 2024

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Script Code - 543372.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed. Please find Form C received in the matter of information required to be submitted by M/s. Westpac Investments Limited ("the acquirer") under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN Date: 2024.02.21 15:32:01

Digitally signed by **SWEETY RAHUL JAIN**

+05'30'

SWEETY RAHUL JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 07193077

CIN: L93000MH2020PLC342847

W: getalongenterprise.com

WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

308, YOGESHWAR, 135/139, KAZI SAYED STREET, MASJID BUNDER WEST, MUMBAI - 400003.

CIN: U67190MH1995PLC089745

DATE: 21st February, 2024

To,

Getalong Enterprise Limited

Office No. 307/308,

Yogeshwar,

135/139, Kazi Sayed Street,

Masjid Bunder West,

Mumbai - 400003

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI read with 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, We hereby inform you that we have acquired following number of Equity Shares of M/s. Getalong Enterprise Limited on 21st February, 2024:

- 1,000 Equity Shares @231.5/-
- 1,000 Equity Shares @232/-

Accordingly, we enclose herewith requisite disclosure in Form C duly signed on behalf of M/s. Westpac Investments Limited.

This is for your information & records.

For WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

RAHUL VIKRAM Digitally signed by RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN
JAIN Date: 2024.02.21 15:30:39 +05'30'
RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN
DIRECTOR
01031284

(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

Encl: As Above

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: **GETALONG ENTERPRISE LIMITED**

ISIN of the company: INEOH1201012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos. With with contact nos. With contact nos.		ies held or to sition/ osal	Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/ Disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Date of intima tion to compa ny	Mod e of acqu isiti on /dis posa l (on mar	Exc han ge on whi ch the trad e
	group/ designa ted person/ Directo r s/imme diate relative to/othe rs etc.)	Type of securit ies (For eg Shares , Warra nts, Conver tible Deben tures, Rights entitle ments etc.)	No. and % of share holdin g	Type of securi ties (For eg Share s, Warr ants, Conve rtible Debe nture s, Right s entitl emen t, etc.)	No.	Value	Trans action Type (Purc hase/ sale Pledg e / Revoc ation / Invoca tion/ Other s- please specif y)	Type of securiti es (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti ble Debentu res, Rights entitlem ent, etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding	From	То		ket/public/rights/preferential offer/offmarket/Inter-setransfer, ESOPs, etc.)	was exec uted
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
M/s. Westpac Investments Limited CIN: U67190MH1 995PLC089 745, PAN: AAACW073 4E	Promote	Equity Shares	6,85,00 0 (34.25 %)	Equity Shares	1,000 @ 231.5/ -	2,31,5 00	Buy	Equity Shares	6,86,00 0 (34.30%)	21.02	21.02. 2024	21.02. 2024	Mar ket	BSE

	1	ı										1	1	
Add: 308,														
Floor 3, Plot-														
135/139,														
Yogeshwar														
Building,														
Kazi Sayed														
Street,														
Khand														
Bazar,														
Masjid														
Station,														
Mumbai														
Mumbai City														
MH 400003														
Cont:														
989298148														
2														
_														
M/s.	Promote	Equity	6,86,00	Equity	1,000	2,32,0	Buy	Equity	6,87,00	21.02	21.02.	21.02.	Mar	BSE
Westpac	r	Shares	0	Shares	@	00		Shares	0	.2024	2024	2024	ket	_
Investments	1	Shares		Silares	232/-			Shares	Ů	.2021	2021	2021	Ret	
			(34.30		232/-				(34.35%					
Limited			%))					
CIN:U67190			70)						,					
1														
MH1995PLC														
089745,														
DAN														
PAN:														
AAACW073														
4E														
4.11														
Add: 308,														
Floor 3, Plot-														
135/139,														
Yogeshwar														
Building,														
Kazi Sayed														
Street,														
Khand														
Bazar,														
Masjid														
Station,														
Mumbai														
Mumbai City														
MH 400003														
Cont:														
989298148														
2														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in de	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract						
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For WESTPAC INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Digitally signed by RAHUL RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN VIKRAM JAIN Date: 2024.02.21

RAHUL VIKRAM JAIN DIRECTOR 01031284

(Authorized Representative on Behalf of Promoter)

15:31:02 +05'30'

Date: 21st February, 2024

Place: MUMBAI